No. 24A1203

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

LINDA MCMAHON, ET AL., APPLICANTS
v.

STATE OF NEW YORK, ET AL.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that all parties required to be served have been served with copies of
the REPLY IN SUPPORT OF APPLICATION FOR A STAY, via e-mail and first-class
mail, postage prepaid, this 16th day of June, 2025.
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Case Management Specialist, Office of the Solicitor General, at (202) 514-8844, or email at
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov. Ms. Goodwin’s phone number is (202) 514-2217 or 2218.



LINDA MCMAHON, ET AL
STATE OF NEW YORK, ET AL.

Gina Bull

Matthew William Grieco

Ester Murdukhayeva

Molly Thomas-Jensen

NYS Office of the Attorney General
28 Liberty St.

23" FL

New York, NY 10005
646-574-2180

gina.bull@ag.ny.gov

Katherine B. Dirks

Nathaniel J. Hyman

Rabia Mugaddam

Elizabeth C. Carnes Flynn
MA Attorney General’s Office
1 Ashburton PL

20" FL

Boston, MA 02108
617-963-2277
katherine.dirks(@mass.gov
rhomer(@democracyforward.org

Jessica L. Palmer

NIJ Attorney General’s Office
25 Market St.

Trenton, NJ 08625
Jessica.Palmer@law.njoag.gov

Caityn Babington Carpenter

State of Hawaii Department of the Attorney General
45 Queen St.

Honolulu, HI 96813

808-586-1360

Caitlyn.b.carpenter@hawaii.gov



mailto:gina.bull@ag.ny.gov
mailto:katherine.dirks@mass.gov
mailto:rhomer@democracyforward.org
mailto:Jessica.Palmer@law.njoag.gov
mailto:Caitlyn.b.carpenter@hawaii.gov

David Danna Day
Kalikoonalani Diara Fernandes
Ewan Christopher Rayner
Dept. of the Attorney General
425 Queen St.

Honolulu, HI 96813
808-586-1346
david.d.day(@hawaii.gov

Lucia Choi

Natasha Adriana Reyes
Panchalam Seshan Srividya
CA Attorney General’s Office
300 S Spring St.

Ste. 1702

Los Angeles, CA 90013
213-269-6364
Lucia.Choi@doj.ca.gov

Clinten N. Garrett

AZ Attorney General ‘s Office
2005 N. Central Ave.
Phoenix, AZ 85004
602-542-5631
Clinten.garrett(@azag.gov

David Moskowitz

Office of the Attorney General
1300 Broadway

101 F1

Denver, CO 80203
720-508-6784
David.Moskowitz@coag.gov

Patrick Ring

Office of the Attorney General
165 Capitol Ave.

Hartford, CT 06106
860-772-1709
Patrick.ring(@ct.gov



mailto:david.d.day@hawaii.gov
mailto:Lucia.Choi@doj.ca.gov
mailto:Clinten.garrett@azag.gov
mailto:David.Moskowitz@coag.gov
mailto:Patrick.ring@ct.gov

Andrew Charles Mendriala

Office of the Attorney General for the District of Columbia
400 Sixth Street N.W.

Washington, DC 20001

202-724-9726

Andrew.mendrala@dc.gov

Karyn L. Bass Ehler

IL Attorney General’s Office
115 S. LaSalle St.

23" Fl

Chicago, IL 60603
773-590-7864
karyn.bassehler@ilag.gov

Kathleen M. Roberts

79 State St.
Newburyport, MA 01950
978-462-0724

Sean D. Magenis

ME Attorney General’s Office
6 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333-0006
207-626-8830
sean.d.magenis(@maine.gov

Keith Jamieson

Office of the Attorney General
200 St. Paul P1.

Baltimore, MD 21202
410-576-6960
kjamieson(@oag.state.md.us

Elizabeth C. Kramer

MN Attorney General’s Office
445 Minnesota St.

Ste. 600

St. Paul, MN 55101

Liz. Kramer@ag.state.mn.us



mailto:Andrew.mendrala@dc.gov
mailto:karyn.bassehler@ilag.gov
mailto:sean.d.magenis@maine.gov
mailto:kjamieson@oag.state.md.us
mailto:Liz.Kramer@ag.state.mn.us

Heidi Parry Stern

NV Attorney General’s Office
1 State of Nevada Way

St. 100

Las Vegas, NV 89119
702-486-3594
HStern@ag.nv.gov

Amanda I. Morejon

NJ Attorney General’s Office
124 Halsey St.

5" FL

Newark, NJ 07101
609-696-5279
Amanda.Morejon@law.njoag.go

Andrew Simon

200 E 89 St.

New York, NY 10128
516-592-1391
Andrewsimin311@gmail.com

Jessica L. Palemer

NJ Office of Attorney General
25 Market Street

Trenton, NJ 08861
609-696-4607
Jessica.palmer(@law.njoag.gov

Elleanor H. Chin

Oregon Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE

Salem, OR 97301
503-947-4700
Elleanor.chin@doj.oregon.gov

Kathryn Gradowski

RI Attorney General’s Office
150 S Main St.

Providence, RI 02903
401-272-4400
kgradowski@riag.ri.gov



mailto:HStern@ag.nv.gov
mailto:Amanda.Morejon@law.njoag.go
mailto:Andrewsimin311@gmail.com
mailto:Jessica.palmer@law.njoag.gov
mailto:Elleanor.chin@doj.oregon.gov
mailto:kgradowski@riag.ri.gov

Spencer Wade Coates

WA State Attorney General’s Office
800 5™ Ave.

Ste. 2000

Seattle, WA 98104

206-287-4173
spencer.coates(@atg.wa.gov

Cristina Sepe

WA State Attorney General’s Office
PO Box 40111

Olympia, WA 98504

360-753-7085
Cristina.sepe(@atg.wa.gov

Charlotte Gibson

WI Dept. of Justice

17 W. Main St.

PO Box 7857

Madison, WI 53707-7857
608-266-7656

gibsoncj@doj.state.wi.us

Jonathan T. Rose

VT Attorney General’s Office
109 State St.

Montpelier, VT 05609
802-828-3171

Jonathan.rose@vermont.gov

Neil Giovanatti

Kathleen Ann Halloran

MI Dept. of Attorney General
525 W Ottawa St.

PO Box 30758

Lansing, MI 48909
517-335-7603
GiovanattiN@michigan.gov



mailto:spencer.coates@atg.wa.gov
mailto:Cristina.sepe@atg.wa.gov
mailto:gibsoncj@doj.state.wi.us
mailto:Jonathan.rose@vermont.gov
mailto:GiovanattiN@michigan.gov

Will Bardwell

Elena Goldstein

Rachel Homer

Paul R.Q. Woodson

Democracy Forward Foundation
PO Box 34553

Washington, DC 20043
202-997-2166
wbardwell@democracyforward.org
rhomer@democracyforward.org
egoldstein(@democracyforward.org
kschellenberg@democracyforward.org
pwolfson@democracyforward.org

Kali Schellenberg

Democracy Forward Foundation

PO Box 34553

Washington, DC 20043

202-997-2166
kschellenberg@democracyforward.org

Victoria S. Nugent

Cohen Milstein Sellers & Toll PLLC
1100 New York Ave., NW

Ste. 800

Washington, DC 20005
202-408-4600
vnugent@democracyforward.org

Patrick Strawbridge

Consovoy McCarthy PLLC

Ten Post Office Square

Boston, MA 02109
617-227-0548
patrick(@consovoymccarthy.com



mailto:wbardwell@democracyforward.org
mailto:rhomer@democracyforward.org
mailto:egoldstein@democracyforward.org
mailto:kschellenberg@democracyforward.org
mailto:pwolfson@democracyforward.org
mailto:kschellenberg@democracyforward.org
mailto:vnugent@democracyforward.org
mailto:patrick@consovoymccarthy.com

Spencer Wade Coates

WA State Attorney General’s Office
800 5™ Ave.

Ste. 2000

Seattle, WA 98102

206-287-4173
Spencer.coates@atg.wa.gov



mailto:Spencer.coates@atg.wa.gov

